Evelyn Friedman, Nuestra Comunidad Development Corporation, 

addressed the Authority and answered the Members’ questions. 

On a motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously 

VOTED:  That the Boston Redevelopment Authority (“BRA”) approve a grant 

in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) from the 

BRA Deferred Revenue Fund to Nuestra Comunidad Development 

Corporation to assist with short-term gap funding for Nuestra 

Culinary Ventures located in Jamaica Plain; and 

FURTHER 
VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby, is authorized to execute any and all 

documents, including but not limited to a grant agreement with 

Nuestra Comunidad Development Corporation in connection with 

the provision of the Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) from the 

BRA Deferred Revenue Fund to assist with short-term gap funding 

for Nuestra Culinary Ventures located in Jamaica Plain. 

Copies of a memorandum dated November 16, 2006 were distributed 

entitled “SOUTH END URBAN RENEWAL AREA, PROJECT NO.